5000001408 TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 01/05/95--01/03--007 ****131.25 lahassee, FL 32314 -NTORMATION And IRMSportation Maningsment, Inc. SUBJECT: Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 \$78.75 \$122.50 \$131.25 52 7131 -2 11111:30 BRIAN (P. JAUTOR Name (printed or typed) FROM: 5608 RIVER Shore DRIVE TAMDA Florida 33603 City, State & Zin 8/3) 237-2468 Daytime Telephone number

1-6

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR INFORMATION AND TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT, INC.

ARTICLE 1:

The name of the corporation must include a corporate suffix such as Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, or Co.

ARTICLE 11:

The address of the principle office is: 5608 River Shore Drive Tampa, Florida 33603.

ARTICLE 111:

The Corporation has issued 100 Shares of Common Stock.

L

ARTICLE 1V:

The street address of the corporation initial registered office is: 5608 River Shore Drive Tampa, Florida 33603. The name of the initial registered agent is Brian P. Taylor.

ARTICLE V:

The name and address of the incorporate: Brian Taylor 5608 River Shore Drive Tampa, Florida 33603.



ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

BRIAN P. JAYTER 5608 RIVER Shore DRIVE TAMPA, Florida 33603

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this



Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35



PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MANAGEMENT, Irk. RANG ONO

in torm

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

1. The name of the corporation is: ____

(Name) le Jue hare IVER (P.O. Box not acceptable) <u>33603</u> IORICIA (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete perfor-mance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

ANd

 $\sim \sim$

Πş

h

1.

 ${\rm P}$

м,

....

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL

	BRIAN TAYLOR 4230 GOLF CLUB LANE TANPA, FL 33624					
	City/State/Zip	Phone #		Office Use (DD174933 /9601082015 13.75 *****43.75 Only	
COR	PORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMEN	NT NUMBER(S),	(if known):		
1				. ,		
· · · · · ·	(Corporation	17.4.36)	(Document #)			
2	(Corporation					
3.	Corporation	Name)	(Document #)			
	(Corporation	Name)	(Document #)	······		
4	(Corporation					
	il out 🔲 Will			rtified Copy rtificate of Statu	S	
A STATE OF THE STA		A PART WART OF TOWNSHIP AND STATES AND STATES	a state to be the second second			
NEWIFIE	NGS	AMENDMENTS				
Profit		AMENDMENTS Amendment	and a station of the state of the		196 196	
Profit NonProfit		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office	and a station of the state of the	2.	DIVISION O	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi	lity	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager	and a station of the state of the		DIVISION OF CO	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution Withdrawal	and a station of the state of the	5H 35-	FILE ECRETARY SIDI OF COR	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager	and a station of the state of the	5H 35-	FILE ECRETARY SIDI OF COR	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	ar/Director	5H 35-	FILED DIVISION OF STATE 96 MAR 18 AN 9: 00	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Other Annual Report		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution Withdrawal Morger	ar/Director	5H 35-	FILE ECRETARY SIGN OF COR	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other OTHER F Annual Report Fictitious Nam		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger RECISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	ar/Director	5H 35-	FILE SICHE CORE LARY SICH OF COR	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Other Annual Report		Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution Withdrawal Merger RECISTRATION QUALIFICATION Foreign imited Partnership	ar/Director	5H 35	FILE SIGN OF COR	
Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other OTHER F Annual Report Fictitious Nam	lity h LINGS c H L R	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ager Dissolution Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION	ar/Director	5H 35-	FILE SIGN OF COR	

)

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

•

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:		
Information and Transportation Management, INC.	_	
SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on: $1/3/94$		
THIRD: (CHECK ONE)		
None of the corporation's shares have been issued.		
The corporation has not commenced business.		
FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.		
FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distribut to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	ited	
SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	96 KAR	SECI
 A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution. A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution. 		
Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers directors, by an incorporator.)	or	
(Typed or printed parme)		
(Title)		

,